
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

10/09/15

Saturday Start 1st Payment 1,053,600

2nd Payment 1,106,280

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,161,595

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 1,219,674

5th Payment 1,280,658

1 10/03/15 Sat $24,893,024 $12,162,396 $40,000,000 $26,178,010.47 1.528 6.9% 6.9% 6th Payment 1,344,691

2 10/07/15 Wed $21,151,912 $23,653,400 $50,000,000 $32,030,749.52 1.561 3.6% 10.2% 7th Payment 1,411,925

3 10/10/15 Sat $23,561,247 $37,179,976 $60,000,000 $37,383,177.57 1.605 4.0% 13.7% 8th Payment 1,482,522

4 10/14/15 Wed $21,700,170 $49,024,045 $70,000,000 $43,613,707.17 1.605 3.6% 16.9% 9th Payment 1,556,648

5 10/17/15 Sat $24,621,503 $62,462,595 $80,000,000 $49,844,236.76 1.605 4.1% 20.3% 10th Payment 1,634,480

6 10/21/15 Wed $22,893,679 $74,958,088 $90,000,000 $56,074,766.36 1.605 3.8% 23.4% 11th Payment 1,716,204

7 10/24/15 Sat $28,930,266 $90,748,384 $100,000,000 $62,305,295.95 1.605 4.8% 27.1% 12th Payment 1,802,014

8 10/28/15 Wed $26,442,199 $105,180,679 $119,000,000 $74,100,000.00 1.605 4.4% 30.3% 13th Payment 1,892,115

9 10/31/15 Sat $31,389,339 $121,305,569 $137,000,000 $85,400,000.00 1.605 5.2% 33.9% 14th Payment 1,986,721

10 11/04/15 Wed $28,028,731 $135,704,094 $152,000,000 $94,700,000.00 1.605 4.7% 37.0% 15th Payment 2,086,057

11 11/07/15 Sat $34,999,113 $153,683,346 $159,000,000 $99,100,000.00 1.605 5.8% 40.7% 16th Payment 2,190,360

12 11/11/15 Wed $34,054,908 $171,177,554 $178,000,000 $110,900,000.00 1.605 5.7% 44.0% 17th Payment 2,299,878

13 11/14/15 Sat $43,307,903 $193,425,081 $203,000,000 $126,500,000.00 1.605 7.1% 48.0% 18th Payment 2,414,872

14 11/18/15 Wed $43,590,283 $215,817,667 $227,000,000 $141,400,000.00 1.605 7.2% 51.8% 19th Payment 2,535,615

15 11/21/15 Sat $63,229,538 $248,299,056 $300,000,000 $186,900,000.00 1.605 10.3% 56.7% 20th Payment 2,662,396

16 11/25/15 Wed $71,923,966 $285,246,824 $400,000,000 $249,200,000.00 1.605 11.6% 61.7% 21st Payment 2,795,516

17 11/28/15 Sat $123,297,598 $348,585,531 $500,000,000 $311,500,000.00 1.605 19.0% 69.0% 22nd Payment 2,935,291

18 12/02/15 Wed $102,491,652 $401,236,100 $0.00 1.605 16.1% 74.0% 23rd Payment 3,082,056

19 12/05/15 Sat $178,781,518 $493,077,226 $0.00 1.605 26.4% 80.8% 24th Payment 3,236,159

20 12/09/15 Wed $153,737,478 $572,053,080 $0.00 1.605 23.1% 85.3% 25th Payment 3,397,967

21 12/12/15 Sat $277,111,352 $714,406,825 $0.00 1.605 37.8% 90.8% 26th Payment 3,567,865

22 12/16/15 Wed $245,979,964 $840,768,192 $0.00 1.605 34.4% 94.0% 27th Payment 3,746,258

28th Payment 3,933,571

29th Payment 4,130,250

30th Payment 4,336,762

Total 70,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,900,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 

subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  

The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 

COVERAGE column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 10/9/2015


